City of Seattle Invitation to Bid-POL-WP52015 
Addendum 

Dated 6/10, 2015

        The following is additional information regarding Invitation to Bid –POL-WP52015, titled Janitorial Service for Seattle Police Department, West Precinct released on 6/9/2015.  The due date and time for responses is 715/2015, 3:00pm (Pacific).  This addendum includes both questions from prospective vendors and the City’s answers, and revisions to the ITB. This addendum is hereby made part of the ITB and therefore, the information contained herein shall be taken into consideration when preparing and submitting a bid/proposal.
	Item #
	Date Received
	Date Answered
	Vendor’s Question
	City’s Answer
	ITB Revisions

	1
	6/9/2015
	6/10/2015
	We have been providing janitorial services for the City of Tacoma's Police Headquarters since January of 2011. It is a five year contract. We are about 6 months short of your requirement.  Additionally, we have been providing services for the Department of Corrections in Puyallup since 2007 but it is less than 50,000 square feet.

Can we combine these two experiences to qualify? 
The square footage for COT police headquarters is 80,700. 

Department of Corrections, Puyallup is 3,358.


	The answer is yes you can combine the two contracts.  The minimum qualifications state Vendor shall have a minimum of five years’ experience in cleaning law enforcement facilities with 50,000 square feet and you meet this requirement.
	

	2
	
	
	.


	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	




Page 1 of 3

